
NOV14
Empire Lock
Structure Repairs and Upgrades - No design grade applies

Myrtle Grove/Shaw
Borrow Pits
Borrow for P-24 Project

Port Sulphur
Borrow Pits
Borrow for P-13 Project

Triumph
Borrow Pits
Borrow for P-14 and P-17 Projects

NOV07
Reach B-1 (Port Sulphur to Ft Jackson)
Authorized Design Grade = 15.5'
Existing Grade = 11' - 15'

NOV06
Reach A (City Price to Port Sulphur)
Authorized Design Grade = 13' - 15'
Existing Grade = 13' - 15'

NOV10
West Bank MRL - City Price to Port Sulphur
Authorized Design Grade = 17.5'
Existing Grade = 14.5' - 17.5'

GI01
Grand Isle Federal HPL

NOV08
Reach B-2 (Ft. Jackson to Venice)
Authorized Design Grade = 15.5' to 16.5'
Existing Grade 13.5' - 15.5'

NOV12
West Bank MRL - Fort Jackson to Venice
Authorized Design Grade = 16' - 17'
Existing Grade = 16' - 17'

NOV02
Reach C Hurricane Protection
Authorized Design Grade = 17.5'
Existing Grade = 14.5' - 16.5'

NOV01
Reach C Hurricane Protection
Authorized Design Grade = 17.5'
Existing Grade = 14.5' - 16.5'

NOV11
West Bank MRL - Port Sulphur to Fort Jackson
Authorized Design Grade = 17.5'
Existing Grade = 15.5'

NF03
Eastbank Non-Federal - Scarsdale to Belair
Authorized Design Grade = 11.5'
No Survey Elevation Data Available 
Levee Elevation Estimation = 7' - 11'

NF06
Westbank Non-Federal - Myrtle Grove to St. Jude
Authorized Design Grade = 11.5' - 12'
No Survey Elevation Data Available 
Estimated Existing Grade = < 9'

NF05
West Bank Non-Federal - La Reussite to Myrtle Grove
Authorized Design Grade = 11.5'
No Survey Elevation Data Available 
Estimated Existing Grade = < 9'

NOV09
West Bank MRL- St. Jude Church to City Price BC
Authorized Design Grade = 17.5'
Existing Grade = 14.5' - 17.5'

P24
Landside Levee Enlargement Port Sulphur Area

NF04
West Bank Non-Federal - Oakville to La Reussite
Authorized Design Grade = 11.5'
No Survey Elevation Data Available
Estimated Existing Grade = < 9'

NOV05
Reach A - St. Jude Church to City Price BC
Authorized Design Grade = 12.6' - 13'
Existing Grade = 7' - 11'

NF02
Eastbank Non-Federal - Braithwaite to Scarsdale
Authorized Design Grade = 11.5'
No Survey Elevation Data Available 
Levee Elevation Estimation = 7' - 10'

P17
Landside Levee Enlargement - Buras Area

P14
Landside Levee Enlargement Empire/Buras Area

P13
Landside Levee Enlargment - Port Sulphur Area

NOV15
Pt. Michel and Childress Floodwalls
Authoized Design Grade = 17.5'
No Survey Elevation Data Available

NOV15
Grand DeLiard and Duvic PS Floodwall Repairs
Authorized Design Grade = 15.5'

P15
Empire Floodgate Repair

NOV13
Empire Floodgate Vicinity Floodwalls
Authorized Design Grade 15.5'

39

23

39

23

15

23

23

23

23

406

23
23

23

23

996

23

23

406

406

23

Triumph 2

Triumph 1

Port Sulphur 2Port Sulphur 1

Myrtle
Grove 3

Myrtle Grove 2
Myrtle

Grove 1

Woodlawn

West Pointe
A La Hache

Venice

Triumph

Sunrise

Scarsdale

Saint
Jude

Church

Potash

Port Sulphur
High School

Port Sulphur

Pointe a
la Hache

Point
Celeste

Phoenix

Ollie

Oakville

Naomi

Myrtle Grove

La Reussite

Jesuit
Bend

Home Place

Happy
Jack

Grand
Bayou

Fort
Saint
PhillipFort Jackson

English
Turn

Empire

Duvic

Davant

City Price
Baptist
Church

Buras

Braithwaite

Boothville-
Venice High
School

Boothville

Bertrandville

Bellevue

Belle
Chasse

Belair

Bayou
Cane

Alliance

3

4

5

9

8

7

6

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

24
23 22

19 18

28
27 26 25

32

31

30

29

34
37 36

35

33

41

39

38

42

43
4445

46

47

48
49

50
51

52535455

5859

56
57

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

74

75

80 81

82

83

84

76

77

78 79

85

8687
88

Barriere
Road

Belle
Chasse

#2 PS
Braithwaite PS

Pointe A
La Hache-
West PS

Pointe A
La Hache-
Eastbank PS

Gainard
Woods PS

Sunrise #2 PS

Hayes PS

Scarsdale PS

Bellevue PS

Duvic PSSunrise #1 PS

Diamond PS

Lower Ollie Old PS

Pointe Celeste PS

Lower Ollie New PS

Belle
Chasse

#1 PS

Belair PS

CAERNARVON FRESHWATER
DIVERSION STRUCTURE

Wilkinson
Canal PS

Upper Ollie PS

EMPIRE
LOCK

P l a q u e m i n e s  P a r i s h  L e v e e  H e i g h t  A s s e s s m e n t sP l a q u e m i n e s  P a r i s h  L e v e e  H e i g h t  A s s e s s m e n t s

0 2 4 6 81
Miles

1 inch equals 7,500 feet

Map Scale: 1:90000
Projected Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane Louisiana South FIPS-1702 Feet
Projection: Lambert Conformal Conic
Parameters:
False Easting: 3280833.333333
False Northing: 0.000000
Central Meridian: -91.333333
Standard Parallel_1: 29.300000
CURRENT AUTHORIZED DSIGN GRADE VARIES BASED ON LOCATION, STORM PATH,
TOPOGRAPHY, LAKE OR CANAL DEPTHS, PREDICTED STORM SURGE AT THAT
LOCATION AND OTHER HYDROLOGY, HYDRAULIC AND PHISIOGRAPHIC FACTORS.
CURRENT QUTHORIZED LEVEL OF PROTECTION IS NOT EQUIVALENT TO THE
RECENTLY DEVELOPED FEMA 100-YEAR LEVEL OF PROTECTION WHICH IS
EXPECTED TO BE HIGHER IN MOST LOCATIONS.

Legend
Borrow Pit
Important Places
River Miles
Lock
Channel Floodgate
Railroad Floodgate
Road Floodgate
Pump Station
Diversion Structure

Major Roads
Project Markers

Project Reach
Project Location
HPO Project Boundary
TFG Project Boundary

Levee Assessment Status
Elevation Status

At or above Authorized Design Grade
Less than or equal to two (2) Feet below Authorized Design Grade
More than two (2) Feet below Authorized Design Grade
No Survey Assessment Data Available
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